

6
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 125 OF 2003
Item No. 28

Court No.6

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) 125/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.7859/1997

JAGTAR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Y.S. RATRA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petr.: Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent:Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Sukhwinder (Veera Verma)
Court Master